TR 5 RATH T R 2 7] R B B 6 55 5 P A IR ] B R 2l 2 1 7 WEAS B BT B I i 1 2
SEBEVEIN A FE A o] B B - Sl BT 1 26 75 WEAS B IR A5 23 M =2 vilS B AT 17 28 1 19 25 70 2 4 3 AT 1 %
A1 T 5] 20 2 AT 1] 18 26 7R 98 AT 1] B AT

Ql\'’e
[ 2] C )

LN

BIO-DYNAMIC GROUP LIMITED
M E LK B R & H

(2B 42 B 5 G T o7 /9 A BR 28 7 )
(B 21K 5% - 00039)

—E-—-FhHEEQM

LB N EEMARAF ((AAFD EHG ((EFE) EMAL A LN E A A (AL ) #
B AEANA = H IR A BOREEE AL ARG SR o B P SRR AR AL O 2 K
w5 T AR A A S T 2 AT 14 7 s A A AR Y R S5 24 10955 T il 4 36 2 8 S A% AT 77 ) o 3
WA B EORH DA St AN A = 4 M S0 JE AT TE AL AL & B e AT AR -

IGLEEE L O E S
HE - ——FNH=AHILABA

Wy

B A

TA

HAb A

9 1 B oh 8 AR
AT BB 32

il AR

BRBL AT 1B

Jir 75 i BA 32
HREE

T AR
B REEA N
I F2 Jse e i

Mt

BRAAEBREREARGERER

FEA K

10

TAET

249,091
(238,189)

10,902

1,587
(13,751)
(30,152)

(1,973)

(33,387)
(207)

(33,594)

(29,257)
(4,337)

(33,594)

(2.5)7%1l

BEANA=tHLAEA
—2——f
(GREEE )

A
(K& F )
Tt T
230,734
(214,169)
16,565

2,240
(8,339)
(14,750)
(2,419)

(6,703)
271

(6,432)

(6,528)
96

(6,432)

(0.9) sl



HRRE2ERER
#HE -F——FNHA=1THIEANHA

HARER

HOCRGYIE el Tt

HA P BR B 1K 2 HL A 2 T W R

HAZEERAHE

T AR
EFARE DN
I 4 B HE 45

BEAA=tHLEAEA

—E——F
(REEK)
AT

(33,594)

8,634

8,634

(24,960)

(21,425)
(3,535)

(24,960)

“F R
(O 8 %)
T T

(6,432)

2,026

2,026

(4,4006)

(4,975)
569

(4,4006)



AR S B MR R &
SE AR

KRB EE
ER TV
AT A 4

7
HoAb I

I Ui B E AME

REBEE

Pacy

JE S & S Hi 3Kk 11
TEATFIE ~ i 4 e HoA HE Wi sk IE

JRE iz B 7N £ 3K IE

O A7 3

Be KB &% EYD

U B A AR

RBAE

A+ B2 5 IR 12
LAt 1B AT RIH K RE R 22

b S HRAT B HoAt A5

NS NS e

A AST — ] BE Ja 2 ] 4 BB B SR R IR

A Bt 3K

B A A
hRBEEFHE
EERERARBRE

FRBEME
A A0 i T 4 {
EAE A

JE Ui By B A A
B E

R
BARERAEBLEER

B3 AT I As
fit A

FERES

HE 4t A0

—g——f
ABZ+A
(GREER)

FET

349,188
32,719
4,073
190,738

576,718

68,448
7,412
42,843
416
20,776
24,916

164,811

28,800
67,186
63,780
15,935
32,500

7,070

215,271
(50,460)
526,258

26,519
12,438

38,957
487,301

117,650
306,880

424,530
62,771

487,301

+=A =+
‘iﬁ«%&
Filt

]
| A4
m

A

S|

348,878
32,461
4,073
195,121

580,533

69,313
10,531
39,181

527
20,776
38,098

178,426

19,491
75,765
65,781
15,832
31,730

5,974

214,573
(36,147)
544,386

27,182
12,381

39,563
504,823

114,545
324,634

439,179
65,644

504,823



THIR SRS M RR M
SEFE-—AaEANA=TH

1. ENE%E
WZFE——AEARNH =1 H o AL B R E) A E T £550,460,0004 0T > B TR SR AT S H A
£63,780,000%5 T KA+ (M H B A RS ES - HE _F——FANH =T HIEAMA >
742 [ 2 AR 45 A 5 1H33,594,000%5 T ©

I TN B AN B (] ) A SRR R B I A AR T BB IR DL - BRIV I B M R BB R o DA SRR AR
W F5AE 48 % » AN A] £ B China Enterprise Capital Limited ([ CEC ) B[R] & [m] A< 42 [ $2 it £F
758 B BUSCHF -

$ A CECHT f 1 i B BOSHF > 38 A A0 7 4 7R T 6 50O 261 B 1 300 AT L BB AT > IR
T FU R A A SV AR AR S S WOR Y B G -

il A S P 0 3k A A AR AR > PN HE R R ) LT i R A > Sk T B A AR Y
RO B A B - LA Rl IR R B A R B 0 A EHT 0 R TR B A K B e T SRR
SR SR AE P IR W AR A B R A

2. MmEEXE
R A8 A% v U1 ] W R B 5 R T AR I o R B A ) R YRR (T 9 o wt e
I J) SR 345E T rp 0 o 5 e ot ) T A SR

S0 7 B A5 B 5 R R 0 S B A A T B S R T R 0 — DR R A I LA S
FOF-FAELZH = — HR R BB R — OF B

3. HAREEBIEBUBRBREENNEE
BRA % ——4F— H — HRA T SR RT M A B AT 2 e ) S B A o A R e 0 1 A S
R BR AN B FEBOR SL AR WAL B E = F — T4+ T = BAR A AR B B R
RN E JIMAT

7 o S5 o E R 158 (B RT A T 5 o )2 190 UK BR A 7 s B
HE Q) — T UCBR AN A R 4 R ol B RS o E A
BT IR LR 2 A IR e 2 BT

T A E I 252498 (KB RT) BN 2 4%

At 3298 (BRI A0 T E Rt L322 e R TR - 25— {08

Z &
i (MR SRREER ) A (B S e RE A ) -2 BE 14 R K
— R 1498 (BRI A) e RE A RIE 2R
i (BB R REAE) DARE 2 T HL 41 8 <l 1 1
— i BEEE 199
A T I o E ) 2 O T e — AR T H M 2 T A s R i v
Z &



PRAA LA _E BT AT B AR A AT 2 ME ) B i R AR S W 2 B wH O K b W AR S MBS R 2 RH R T

E PN 2

e BER

U B o AN SR B AR iy IR RIS S B o T AT T R AL S R 81 =

IA -
(a)  CEEER > A A KBl M E i X ORI E
(b) ARG HORE 3 B A S B S B a0 B RS OB 5 &

(c)  EhWERRLIRES o A S AR K B LR -

B L 8 S AN B A AR A U SR A DA A TR R 0 B BCR B 2 RO - BTER
BTG ARAB AT H s 0 SRR AR T LATAG o AT B AR S B 2 R BLAT S R AT R - M FE R

A BB R DL R SR R A 3 B SR L W4 R

R R R R T FE RN A H RS E T N R Y B S A o

ol EREH
(REEZR) (REFER)
TFRET FRET

BE-ZE——FANA=1+HLAHEA

oEWE
WHETFIRER 176,363 72,728

BWER et
(REER) (REER)
FRET FET

- 249,091

TREE (20,530) 1,318
FLE WA

Rl & B AR

A 3 K Ho At R 43 it B 52

BB i s 1B

(3,152) (22,364)

74
(1,973)
(9,124)

(33,387)



BE-—Z2—ZFA=1+HIL~EA

DEIWE
WETIRER

TERE

#IE

FLE WA

il A

A 3 K H At R 73 TiE B 52

B i s 1B

Wi R E AU A

W 4 R B A B2 Y 4 SE R 45 B R A

W g K HAt WA B9 A B R

iy
o

pd

1 (V

Fl

Hib WA
HUR & B
FLE WA
HoAts

A& R A

JRI TLAF I A BB R 2 SRAT

L RS Ok &) ) fin) B e
(KT (CREFE) (CREZE) (REEZ)
Tt F it T Tt T Tt T
177,491 53,243 - 230,734
(2,374) 964 - (1,410)
22
(2,419)
(2,896)
(6,703)

R B R R > KRR B K S0 e

BEARNA=1THLAEAB
—E——fF — A
(REBEER) A HE )

FAET F T
249,091 230,734
244 380
74 22
1,269 1,838
1,587 2,240

BEARNBA=1THLEAEAB
—E2——F TR R
(REERZ) (REEFR)

F#ET Tt
B I HoAth 4 3k 2 ) B 1,973 2,419




7.

BR Bt AT &5 18
A R B AT 4R 9 BN BR N S A JEAR FH B AR

BEAA=tRHILAEAR

—E——F TR AR

(REEEZ) TS &:3:3)

FET F itk oc

CEMFEZ A 237,158 222,597
e 13,631 12,712
FA AT A H AH 4 8 5 529 502
oA 48 TV G 6 6,055 1,369

FRi&®t
SR >l A NI A A A A MR R A > T ol T A A A B T R A

BEAA=tRHILAEAR

—E——F R AE

(REER) (R EETA%)

FET F itk oc

B #9 1,180 -
9 Sk (973) (271)
WM BLESZ 7 (K fe) 4% 207 (271)

WRyE A T T /NAE— A — HR A P B R SE P SBA T > AR MG A 36 KA B A 2
1 78 1 B 2 C AR MEAL J525% o A B P vpy — [H] I JB8 2 ) 07 8 ) 1) 1 TR 47 (R BR T 4F 72 AR 1Y
e 18 HE R S A A v B A SE P AR B > HAR = AR A 50% B B o Bl SR 75 ] B 22 W] A E T
SR SNF7 R R M) o AR R S B B AT A 3 T A A I B R ORI $%2007
S539%5%) o Awm HOR A MERRBL A > A8 TR B A W TR AR AR R o

IR 2
HEAERAERE —F——FEANA =T HIEANEA TEIRAEATBRE (ZF—F4E ) -



10.

11.

12.

BAREEREREAEBLERERSR

B I 3 A 5 48 T MR 48 B 4 A W A R R A N ME AL 9 0 5 $229,257,0009 6 (L F — FAE
6,528,000% JC) M 31 79 B 85 47 3 48 % 19 i RE - 24 801,147,961, 742 (—F —F4E 694,738,136
B%) A o

P R 0 T 0 A S T 12 910 1 45 R A R e AT S O R
G I = — TR N S RN T 2 0 4 A A s 4L 4 O e 9

FE W & 5 iR K
BREL e M AE RSN > AEBZFEM—BA WA - MERFFUEERE=(A -
B % 5 X 3 fem (5 SRR -

ABE 40 R A B 5 BRI L BB o TR R BIOR MBS B MR B SR RS B AR AT AN R

—E——F TR EAE
~NA=Z+H +-H=+—H
(REEEZ) (%)
FETT T T
—ffH N 6,931 9,842
— 2 WA H 74 116
“E=A{A - _
HE =1 A 407 573
7,412 10,531
ENESFE

AR K 2 AT 5 sk A % 2 B IS A IR o Ar R
—E——F ZE—EAE
AB=+H +=-H=+—H
(REEEZ) (%)
FETT T T
—f\H N 5,558 8,879
— 2 WA H 9,298 4,478
“E=fA 7,084 562
A =1 A 6,860 5,572
28,800 19,491




EEENWRIN
BE

REE F——4FEXNAZTHIEAMA (TR > 2% E ik 4 4 £5249,100,00085 7T > 8 _E 4 [H] 1
HAN8.0% o BF 2\ FlHEA N MEAL 518 4 529,300,000% 76 » ¢ _F 4F [5] B9 16 1348.2% - W A 45 Ik k518 5
25WA (B —FAE 0.9l o

TR - AR 4R BORS BIORE 655 8RS WA B A YR o SR > AR 4R B & S5 Bk A s 1RO R B
Bt B AR AR B > B O R AN AN e 1RO R

YN EYd

AREENOHEEFEE RPN P B A E R E O E N R ORI E T o O EAREBAZLEN -
H Al - A5 A B A8 — 7 5 AP I 0 T T ) O T AR R R o A A NS T A A R Y E B AR E
BE £560,000M5 o

RN > LB SETS B AU 55 £9176,400,00045 7C » 8 _E AR 9 R F£0.6% > Ak Al es 2 70.8% (—F—F
A1 76.9%) o By RACE ST A 5 A KE [ ) G T VE A A s b A N AR E A — B A DAE R
HAFMEERE - R EAEEROREREMURCERE D2 D - HEHEWDY > CWEE
i A WA 4 1 15,4 % % 49137,300,000%5 G » PRI F- 3 B (B 1 e N R¥EFHE - SR > LB i i ik
% 8k 1 17.3% % £39,100,00095 70 » R 72585 8 1) 35 0 AS RE 4K 8 L 8 & p kD o B > s% R R A
Wi i A B A B T R o

BIK) 57,600,000 0 (—F—F4 © BHIS,600,000%70) o BB T F iy i 2 b 69 B A8 1A e
HE B T K AE RS 14 38 o fr 2 o

7 AR o 31 A A DI % S ) TR AR B 2 ) D S P R R SR

T e B 5 B

7 2 ] ) TR AR S B T 0 S v B R L TR ORL < RS OB S BERY R TR EE A o HAT > A
A B PP I SN ~ T T R T A A R ORI TR R B AR o IR T F A E RN A =
H o A B [ T JB 0 9 A7 24 ] 05 S 255 5 K 20 [H] B U o



A > S BRORESE S Bk 15 I 4 £972,700,000% T > 88 EAERI EA36.6% o A5 8RR 229.2% (&
—FAE 1 23.1%) o WA BN E B A B 1 R EECA BRA B S R E A R ([ 1542 1) O —F —
FAEJUH D) 1 B RR DA R AR 4 [ R N T T oy B A S R T B - ) BB 0 — [T A
AR A B R R - 2502 TF DL T NSRRI R BERE _F FE A AIE - B
%) 518,500,000 7C > 8¢ FAER] WA IN132.7% o B H H14.9% T+ £25.4% o 88 h0 5 5 i it ik B
J1 5 B B A% E S AL A S ARG B BT K -

7S 2 I 14 A A o 2 T it AL S B R A i A A o DAY R LSS

B i B B

7B ] 1% i 0y R S Y R A AR R B R LR o RS B ML DR RO RIE o R S F
R > AR [0S T E T AR RN 9 A Y 100,000 ML AR R AR 7 B0 5 R T A M
ORI AR A ) ML A 2 ) S A AR B RO B 1 EUKCF o ML RR ARl R R AL R R B R )
Y EEERENE ML S BB - AL R T R 07 AT T o A SR B A AR B
A > THE R O A AR AR P 2 B S EORAE R AR E - R EORF AR NMEEA S BB M
(oINS

BB A EE RO R T AEEEH B T M AR SRR TR A E o QBB W R R RS R
AR B AL R & A BERDHLARL s TR AR AR SR E Iy o W R R & - BRI ) W) e
BHCEH RS JY > (08 R & B MR R B AT A o 8 BRI R A e 2 R Pl o ) e
BRBEYCETHEBRENIAG TR AFF e A ATMENERN LEaENERE -

TR 7 B2 1 Y Bl 0 4 Rk S5 IO S SRR WA R o B %R AR AR S TS Y —F —— 4+ A
FY PR IR AR o AR AR T H AT IE B R 3 SR AT B 1 LE o I A (] M R S e o SIS v P LR 8 B
Ty 7R A B AR G 1 R AR B ) SR AR O

5t % =

A A [ i 301 TR ) AR 25 4 5249,100,000% 7 > B L AR [R] HA B IN8.0% o B 3 B bl A TORS ORI 2E S Y
Wi % 16 = B B o

A 4 [ B A 4 £510,900,000% 7€ > B8 FAE[R] HAW D 34.2% o BRI RK BT 2% £4.4% o FFEEEH
AL QBTSN BRSBTS i EER Y EA TR -

10



85 8 Koy 8 A 4 £5 13,800,000 7T - #2_F AR [A] HHE N64.9% > 15 AN 4R B 28 25.5% (& —FA4F ¢
3.6%) o &N B A TE A LA WO ) 45 4 B4R BRSO i T B -

17 B BA 57 %9 £530,200,0009 T > 8 _E A [R] 1 38 i0104.4% - 380 T3 B 5 G R B A RE BR S 18 T &9
6,000,000% 7T ~ (ii) A< 5 5] 05 77 98 2E 28wt 45 A 2 HA ] 5 | 3509 888 2 1 £92,200,0009 7T > K (i) e &
TR TAE LA WO 1 48 % 8] 2 Keen Vitality Holdings Limited % BT 4 /il 4 4 1 & 725 # 85 494,700,000
5 T B HAMh AT BB S TR o

Fil & S £ 552,000,0008% G > B8 FAE R AWK A 18.4% o WA I IR AR TR —F — FAE T F A
g L RS A7 JEL At 8 R T B -

RBES MBEERREFZEE

B AR H OB A — & — R4 VA MU H W E & Wk I Keen Vitality Holdings Limited[f At %5 & #5171
30,000,0008 & 193 1F 2% B AMCAE S 3 F 47 (1 Wi RO AEE - AR ) 3547 I A B I8 39 131,050,000 % B 17
%1,176,496,263 B A5y o B 7T 5 M A 8 ) By 2 M e ME A > I 38 17 Hfh & AR T H o

AT AN H = H > REEW R A AL RE 55 49 £5424,500,000% 00 (. F —FAF A
H =+—H :439,200,000% 7C) ° ALK _F——4HF"H =1+ H 0B & & T H A 250,500,000
TL(ZFE—FFE+H=1—H 136,100,000 70) o ALK —F——4/NH = H W EHELH B4
K B4 S Y A 7524,900,0004 00 (—F —FF+ " H =+—H : 38,100,000 75) > J3A# T I AR
Wt (8 -

AR —FRNHZ T H AEEEMEL 112,200,000 0 (—F—FF+ H =+—H:
113,300,000 JC) ° A £ [ {5 & 6 45 R 17 & 3 £960,200,0009 ¢ (—F —F4E+ - H =+—H :
62,300,000% 70) ~ HAl £ 473,600,0004 0 (= F —F4E+ " H =+—H :3,500,0004 55) > HEAHEH
AN 3K IE£715,900,0009 0 (—F—FF+ = H =+—H : 15,800,000% 70) > M EAT— K 8§ 2 7] I
P2 B AU IE £932,500,0009 70 (= F —FA4FE+ ZH =+—H : 31,700,000% 7C) » A EEHUAR
Wt E o SRITEFFEN P53 EES 4 (- F—FE+ " H=+—H : 531HEE6.37H) - HAb4
BHEERB6ITE(FE—FF+ HA=+—H : 6.37H) o BEATEE A L K —F @A 7 I % %
ERHIE L RE - A F——FANA=Z1TH > AEENEEAMRILEL302% (ZF—FFE+ A
=1 —H :28.0%) > & & EIF R LA FIHEA NG RE 5 0 A IR BET A

K875 8 AN 45 1 B A S IS 0 B b M B 4 S (B B BRATT B A A 6 o DA B T B R I ) B S
LR AR A AR B S R DR I -

JAA - AR S Sl 2 B T < A T R AR A

11



AL EH Ly~ EE X ABEBRUANRN LETAHE - WAL FANEGES M REUBITES
BN B D 38 mT R R B A AR Y SR I A o A SR R O U BB A Y LT A R B AN AR
1M 7 J B R B A DU O BRI e B R A o A 2 i A A L B AN BEIR UL K (AN S ) BR T b
TH () > LAV BEAN  J f R 4

EEEARIAEE

A TE——AENH = H > A E R AT S R DA AN 4 AR T (E A 2L £9106,600,0009 0 (T F — R A
T H=Z+—H :106,200,000% 70) B4 T ~ W5 LS - & - DL & 2K A7 B R -

BEFE - EAA=ZTH AREMBEAMERKRAE (CF-FEL A= —H ) o

BERHFMBE

R FE——FENH=1TH > AEENEE L TPRELE49%E B (ZF—F4E 1 4754) > BE T A
#/%20,700,000% 70 ( —F —F4E 1 10,200,0004 70) © 18 B Fr4E i B K > — iR
WA B THERERE - ANFERMBERREL# > B RRMAEEHTF2HE - FHHEALEHR
M E R - A B RE R Y K M B B R B = A A B IR ES o

BUREMEBENBRERE

PATR A28 T 40 Sk A% BT 36 A SR B2 =& — — 4R ON ) = H ARS8 T 2 o I B A B B R
IS PR

(%53

FRAEBAM 1) 5 B8 T AR > AN WA 1 B BAL AT R IH o FRAM A A 0 AR S S R AE T
R T T Sl 48 42 1 7 o A S 34 5% 19 1 A

FoAM N7 A b PR B R MERAM R B A I AR S MRS IR E M R i R BEERERE R ——
SERNA = H IR A E A 45 A BRI AH33,594,000% 00 0 1 EAEERNZ H NS B A G-
H 456 I B & FE50,460,000% 7T o M RIWBURFATERE RN BIE R > naed BEBRESEZ
REhELREREE -

BE BOHEARAQT LHES

PO T A S R A W - A% 28 ) AT T B 2 S Tt AT
fa A/ T E TR % o

12



HERZZBRETA

AN E PR — TS KB 2 22 Hy F A (TSP L) > o i s A B o S 17 a8 22 28 B O B~ <1 A
FAR AL AR T AR 2 b i 8 AT N S AT RE IR A oy AR ME ST I 2 BEOR o W REHE A A T
R T 3 A AR 2 e 2 R AR B IS SF o2 ST I o AR R 0 W AR O AR A o
HINEE T —— 4N H = B AR E A W — B S sy B R E B HE A

A NA LR R R R 2 BUAT B SR AT B R SR SR AR R s AR A R
ARMERA -F-FFENA LA ERE % —FF+ 7 — -+ A 1k H 25 E 5500,000/ K&
3,226,000 A 23 T B A 38 7 <7 I o AS 2% wLH A B I o s A B N MR AR T - B
LSRR 1) S B AR PR N A R AR > DA OR AN S S SF I o

BFLXERERTA
REE ZF — 4 NA =+ Bk H B > A 7] — BT LA B4 1 SR R
S LI

TR A
B HEBERAF
Ey
BEE

Hk > “FE——F/NH+/N\H

T H A - 17 8 7 b G /2 B4 BRI TG~ R AETE A ~ F IR RATHEIEL 5 P H
178 5 15 By s 37 SE 4 5 T 98 57 FF B 17 8 5 73 Sam ZuchowskiFE 4 ~ FE IR 1 £ R SR Ak iRIE 4 -

13



